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1.  
Chess, Stella; Thomas, Alexander. 1984 Annual Progress 
In Child Psychiatry. Very good in very good torn dust 
jacket. $17.00 

 

2.  
Glasser, William M.D.   

Mental Health or Mental Illness? Psychiatry for Practical 

Action. Good hardcover with dustjacket; dustjacket has 

creases, fews tears and chips, tips/edges bumped and 

nicked on edges; tanning spine of dustjacket; deckled; ink 

front free end page; tanning pages edges; pencil 

underlining from a previous owner on a few pages; 8vo; 

208 pages; prompt shipping with tracking.  $55.00 

 

 

3.  
M.D., William Glasser. Warning: Psychiatry Can Be 
Hazardous to Your Mental Health.  Counselling & Advice 
Services; Very good hardcover with dustjacket; dustjacket 
tips and edges bumped; dustjacket light creases; clean 
pages; prompt shipping with tracking. 
$28.00 

 



4.  
Committee On Child Psychiatry. From diagnosis to 
treatment: an approach to treatment planning for the 
emotionally disturbed child (Group for the Advancement 
of Psychiatry. Report). Very good. Some creasing. $26.00 

 

5.  
Sullivan, Harry Stack. The Interpersonal Theory of 
Psychiatry. Good hardcover in good dust jacket. Clean 
pages. Fraying at head and heel of spine of dust jacket. 
8vo. 393 pgs.  $45.00 

 

6.  
John G Howells. Theory and Practice of Family Psychiatry. 
Very good in good torn chipped creased worn dust jacket. 
First edition.  $18.00 

 



7. 
Eaton Jr., Merrill; Peterson, Margaret.  
Psychiatry: Second Edition 
VERY Good spiral bound paperback. Light foxing on front 
cover. Minor smudging on back cover. Bottom edge of 
front cover and bottom corner of back cover slightly 
chipped. Clean pages. Published in Flushing-1969. 8vo. 
557 pages. $85.00 

 

8. 
The Death of Psychiatry (1974, Book). Very good in very 
good sunned worn dust jacket. First edition.  
$17.00 

 

   

9. 
Freedman, Alfred M. Comprehensive textbook of 
psychiatry. Edited by Alfred M. Freedman [and] Harold I. 
Kaplan. Assistant to the editors: Helen S. Kaplan by 
Freedman, Alfred M. Very good. Few pages little 
dogeared. 4to, 1666 pages. $85.00 

 



10. 
Alexander, Franz, Ross, Helen. Dynamic Psychiatry Very 
good with clean text. Dust jacket chipped, torn and 
creased with large stains both inside and outside of DJ. 
Smudging on front paste down endpaper and front free 
endpaper. Stains on pages throughout. Light foxing and 
stain on back free endpaper. Stain and smudging on back 
paste down endpaper. Smudging and stains on edges. 
Published in Chicago-1952. Sm4to. 578 pages. $45.00 

 

11.  
Linn, Louis. Frontiers in general hospital psychiatry by 
Linn, Louis. Very good in very good chipped nicked dust 
jacket. First edition. $20.00 

 

12. 
Watson M.D., Andrew S. Psychiatry for Lawyers Very good 
copy with clean pages in torn dust jacket. Sm4to. 
Published in NY, 1968. 326 pages. $65.00 

 



13. 
Nancy C. Andreasen; Donald W. Black. Introductory 
Textbook of Psychiatry, Fourth Edition Very good copy 
with clean pages. Fourth edition. 8vo. $20.00 

 

14. 
Stern MD, Theodore A.; Rosenbaum MD, Jerrold F.; Fava 
MD, Maurizio; Rauch MD, Scott L.; Biederman MD, 
Joseph. Massachusetts General Hospital Comprehensive 
Clinical Psychiatry: Expert Consult - Online and Print. Fine 
with no dust jacket. Later printing. 

 

15. 
Zabin, Laurie Schwab; Hayward, Sarah C. Adolescent 
Sexual Behavior and Childbearing (Developmental Clinical 
Psychology and Psychiatry) Very good. Some creasing. 
$17.00 

 



16. 
Kaplan, Harold I.; Sadock, Benjamin J. Synopsis of 
Psychiatry: Behavioral Sciences, Clinical Psychiatry. Very 
good. Some creasing. $17.00 

 

17. 
Ellenberger, Henri F. The Discovery of the Unconscious: 
The History and Evolution of Dynamic Psychiatry Very 
good paperback, a few pencil marks. Corner and edge-
creasing. Little pen mark inside front cover. Light damp 
staining around edges affecting some rear pages edges. 

 

18. 
Menninger, William C. and Leaf, Munro You and 
Psychiatry Very good copy with clean pages. Cover 
slightly tinted tan. Previous ownership stamp on front 
free end paper. 8vo. Published in New York, 1948. 175 
pages. $30.00 

 



19. 
Treisman MD PhD, Glenn J.; Angelino MD, Andrew F. The 
Psychiatry of AIDS: A Guide to Diagnosis and Treatment 
Very good copy with clean pages. $17.00 

 

20. 
Masserman, Jules H. Principles of Dynamic Psychiatry by 
Masserman, Jules H. Good hardcover, no dust jacket. 
Prior owners' names and addresses on front free 
endpaper. Light underlining and marginalia in pencil. 
Pages a little tanned. Little tear in title page at binding. 
Light wear and fray to cover, spine and tips. Published in 
Philadelphia, 1947. Reprint. Sm 4to. 322 pages. $65.00 

 

21. 
Richards, Esther Loring.  Introduction to Psychobiology 
and Psychiatry by Richards, Esther Loring.  
Good hardcover in poor dust jacket. First edition. Some 
creasing, spot stains and wear. Prior owner's bookplate 
on front pastedown. Light tanning. Published in St. Louis. 
1941. 8vo. 357 pages. 
$75.00 

 



22. 
Tilberis, Liz. No Time to Die (Psychiatry Series; 37) Very 
good, tiny nick to front panel of dust jacket. First Edition. 
$17.00 

 

23. 
Bluemel, C. S. Psychiatry and Common Sense by Bluemel, 
C. S. Good hardcover, no dust jacket. Third printing. Clean 
pages. Published in New York. 8vo. 259 pages. $45.00 

 

24. 
Usdin, Gene L., editor.  
Practical Lectures in Psychiatry for the Medical 
Practitioner by Usdin, Gene L., editor 
Good hardcover, no dust jacket. Prior owner's name on 
front pastedown, bookplate on front free endpaper. 
Pages clean. Green boards, lightly worn. Little bump to 
corners. Sm 4to. 226 pages. $45.00 

 



25. 
Group for the Advancement of Psychiatry 
Volume IV - Part 2, Reports and Symposiums by Group for 
the Advancement of Psychiatry.  Good hardcover, no dust 
jacket. Clean pages. Volume IV, Part 2 only. Black boards 
with gold lettering. $45.00 

 

26. 
Cavanagh, John R.; McGoldrick, James B. Fundamental 
Psychiatry by Cavanagh, John R.; McGoldrick, James B. 
Good, no dust jacket. Second printing. Prior owner's 
name stamped on front free endpaper. Pages clean. Blue-
grey boards, tanned spine, with worn corners and 
rubbing. 8vo. 590 pages. $65.00 

 

27. 
Howells, John G. Theory and Practice of Family Psychiatry. 
Bookplate front free endpaper else very good in torn 
badly chipped dust jacket. $17.00 

 



28. 
Howells, John G. Modern perspectives in adolescent 
psychiatry (Modern perspectives in psychiatry, 4) Very 
good, little rubbed torn dust jacket. First Edition. 
Psychiatry. $17.00 

 

29. 
Hinshaw, Stephen P. 
Attention Deficits and Hyperactivity in Children 
(Developmental Clinical Psychology and Psychiatry) 
Very good, Some Creasing $17.00 

 

30. 
Group for the Advancement of Psychiatry. 
Psychiatric Aspects of the Prevention of Nuclear War by 
Group for the Advancement of Psychiatry Very good 
condition, published NY 1964. Volume V Report no. 57 
$68.00 

 



31. 
Nahem, Joseph. Psychology & Psychiatry Today by 
Nahem, Joseph. Very good copy with clean pages. First 
edition. Sm8vo. Published in New York, 1981. 256 pages. 
$17.00 

 

32. 
Isaac, Rael Jean.  Madness in the Streets : How Psychiatry 
and the Law Abandoned the Mentally Ill. Society & 
Culture: General Very Good. $20.00 

 

33. 
Isaac, Rael Jean; Armat, Virginia C. 
Madness in the Streets: How Psychiatry and the Law 
Abandoned the Mentally Ill 
Very good dust jacket. First Edition. $20.00 

 



34. 
Group for the Advancement of Psychiatry. Clinical 
Psychiatry: Treatment, Research, Prevention. Very good 
hardcover with dust jacket. Some chipping to edges of 
dust jacket, some yellowing inside dust jacket. Clean 
pages. Sm 4to, 660 pp. $85.00 

 

35. 
Coles, Robert. The mind's fate: Ways of seeing psychiatry 
and psychoanalysis. Very good edge-chipped dust jacket. 
First Edition. $17.00 

 

36. 
Group for the Advancement of Psychiatry. Urban 
American and the Planning of Mental Health Services by 
Group for the Advancement of Psychiatry. Very good 
condition, name in ink to front cover, clean pages, 8vo, 
516 pages. $17.00 

 



37. 
Freeman, Thomas. The Psychoanalyst in Psychiatry. Fine 
in dust jacket. First edition. $25.00 

 

38. 
Marx M.D., Russell. It's Not Your Fault: Overcoming 

Anorexia and Bulimia Through Biopsychiatry. Fine in 

dust jacket. First edition. Inscribed presentation copy 

signed by the author. $20.00 

 

39. 
Allen Frances, M.D. Differential Therapeutics in 

Psychiatry. Very good in dust jacket. Later printing. 

$17.00 

 



40. 
Stafford-Clark, David. Psychiatry To-day. Good with clean 
text. Tanned pages with light foxing, chipping and 
creasing throughout. Front, back cover and spine chipped 
and creased with foxing. Tear in half title page. Brown 
stains, foxing and wear to binding inside front and back 
cover. Smudging on edges. Published in Baltimore-1956. 
12mo. 304 pages. $17.00 

 

41. 
Kaplan, Harold I. Synopsis of Psychiatry : Behavioral 
Sciences, Clinical Psychiatry. Very good. Little crease. 
Clean pages. $24.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   

 

 
 

42. 
Rosen, George Social Stress and Mental Disease from the 
Eighteenth Century to the Present: Some Origins of Social 
Psychiatry. Offprint, Very Good Copy, Work done at the 
School of Public Health and Administrative Medicine, 
Columbia University, Pages are clean but have some 
tanning, there are some scuff marks to the cover. $50.00 

 



43. 
Merrill T. Eaton Jr. MD. F.A.P.A. Psychiatry Medical Outline 
Series. Good used hardcover, spine has creasing, else 
clean pages, prompt shipping and tracking. $45.00 

 

44. 
Schwab, John J.; Stephenson, Judith J.; Ice, John F. 
Evaluating Family Mental Health: History, Epidemiology, 
and Treatment Issues (Critical Issues in Psychiatry). Very 
Good. $35.00 

 

45. 
N., John (John Nathaniel) Rosen Direct psychoanalytic 
psychiatry by N., John (John Nathaniel) Rosen. Very good 
no dust jacket. $45.00 

 



46. 
Siegel, Eli. Psychiatry, Economics, Aesthetics by Siegel, Eli. 
First edition. Good condition, some underlining in ink in 
text. $25.00 

 

47. 
Gabriel, Richard A. No More Heroes: Madness and 
Psychiatry in War by Gabriel, Richard A. Very good 
copy.Sm4to. Published in New York, 1987 second 
printing. 179 pages. $20.00 

 

48. 
Glueck, Sheldon. Law and Psychiatry by Glueck, Sheldon. 
Very good copy with minor ink markings on pages. Sm 
8vo. Published in Baltimore, 1966. 181 pages. $17.00 

 



49. 
Gold M.D., Mark S. The Good News About Depression: 
Cures and Treatments in the New Age of Psychiatry. Very 
good condition, clean pages, minor creasing to spine, 
sm4to, 337 pages. $17.00 

 

   

50. 
Ronald R. Fieve. Moodswing: The Third Revolution in 
Psychiatry. Very good little creased, rubbed. $17.00 

 

51. 
Ayd, Frank J., Jr. Lexicon of Psychiatry, Neurology, and the 
Neurosciences. Very good creased. $17.00 

 



52.  
Relich, Frederick C. And Daniel X. Freedman. The Theory 
and Practice of Psychiatry by Relich, Frederick C. And 
Daniel X. Freedman. Dust jacket torn and chipped. $22.50 

 

53. 
Feinstein. Adolescent Psychiatry. (v. 5). dust jacket little 
edge chipped. $17.00 

 

54. 
Halleck, Seymour L. 
Psychiatry and the dilemmas of crime; a study of causes, 
punishment, and treatment [by] Seymour L. Halleck by 
Halleck, Seymour L. 
Bibliographical references included in "Notes" (p. 351-
370). Date on copyright page underlined, name stamp 
front pastedown, else very good in very good little torn 
with old tape repair to dust jacket. $17.00 

 

55. 
Howells, John G. (editor). Modern perspectives in the 
psychiatry of old age (Modern perspectives in psychiatry ; 
6). 2 $17.00 

 



56. 
Howells, John G. Modern perspectives in world psychiatry 
(Modern perspectives in psychiatry). some rubbing to 
dust jacket. $18.00 

 

57. 
Strecker, Edward A. Basic Psychiatry by Strecker, Edward 
A. Good, fourth printing $17.00 

 

58. 
Rosenbaum, Jean B. Practical Psychiatry: How to Use It in 
Daily Living. Good hardcover in good dust jacket. Clean 
pages. Light wear, small tears in edges of dust jacket. 
$65.00 

 



59. 
Goldenson, Robert M. The Encyclopedia of Human 
Behavior: Psychology, Psychiatry, and Mental Health 
Volume One. Good hardcover in dust jacket. Wear on 
edges of dust jacket. Tear in front cover of dust jacket. 
Dust jacket reinforcement. Volume one only. $65.00 

 

60. 
Gold M.D., Mark S. The Good News about Depression: 
Cures and Treatments in the New Age of Psychiatry. First 
edition. Very good in very good little nicked dust jacket. 
$17.00 

 

61. 
Strauss, E.B. Psychiatry in the Modern World by Strauss, 
E.B. Very good condition. First edition. Sunning of dust 
jacket binding. $25.00 

 



62. 
Rexford, Eveoleen N. [Editor]. Infant psychiatry: A new 
synthesis (Monographs of the Journal of the American 
Academy of Child Psychiatry ; no. 2). Very good, dust 
jacket. First Edition. $25.00 

 

63. 
Pearson, Gerald H.J. Emotional Disorders of Children A 
Case Book of Child Psychiatry by Pearson, Gerald H.J. 
Later printing. Name in ink front free endpaper else good 
no dust jacket. Psychiatry. $17.00 

 

64. 
Murphy, Michael J; Cowan, Ronald. Blueprints in 
Psychiatry. 2nd edition. Fine. $15.00 

 



65. 
No Author. Challenge to Community Psychiatry. Very 

good nicked dust jacket. First Edition. $17.00 

 

66. 
Rogow, Arnold A. The Psychiatrists The First Inside Look 
into the fascinating world of psychiatry and 
psychoanalysis by Rogow, Arnold A. First edition. In very 
good price clipped nicked dust jacket.  Psychiatry. $17.00 

 

67. 
Bernstein, Jerrold G. Handbook of drug therapy in 
psychiatry. 5th printing. 1985. Very good. $17.00 

 



68. 
Gross, Martin L. The Psychological Society: A Critical 
Analysis of Psychiatry, Psychotherapy, Psychoanalysis and 
the Psychological Revolution. Very good hardcover in 
edge-torn dust jacket. Clean pages. One front free 
endpaper torn away. Light foxing, edges. $17.00 

 

69. 
Wortis, Joseph. Soviet Psychiatry. Baltimore: The Williams 
& Wilkins Company. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket. 
Clean pages. Light tanning. Sm 4to. 314pp. $75.00 

 

70. 
McElroy, Susan L. Use of Anticonvulsants in Psychiatry: 
Recent Advances. Very good. No dust jacket. Light stain 
back cover. $17.00 

 



71. 
Ayd, Frank Jr. Lexicon of Psychiatry, Nuerology, and the 
Neurosciences. Very good trade paperback. Clean pages. 
Sm4to, 741pp. $150.00 

 

72. 
Berezin, Martin A. and stanley H. Cath editors. Geriatric 
Psychiatry Grief, Loss, and Emotional Disorders in the 
Aging Process by Berezin, Martin A. and stanley H. Cath 
editors. 2nd printing. Very good in very good torn 
chipped price-clipped dust jacket. $17.00 

 

73. 
Kiev, Ari. Psychiatry in the communist world by Kiev, Ari. 
Tips little bumped, else Very good no dust jacket. $17.00 

 



74. 
Biggs, John. The Guilty Mind: Psychiatry and the Law of 
Homicide by Biggs, John. Psychology/Psychiatry. Very 
good in wraps. 24pp. $17.00 

 

75. 
Kaplan, Harold I. Modern Synopsis of "Comprehensive 
Textbook of Psychiatry. Third Edition. Very good. $24.50 

 

76. 
Osofsky, Howard J. Premenstrual Syndrome: Current 
Findings and Future Directions (Progress in Psychiatry 
Series). Near fine in dust jacket. $17.00 

 



77. 
Glueck, Sheldon. Law and psychiatry: cold war or entente 
cordiale? by Glueck, Sheldon. Used: Very Good. $25.00  

 

78. 
Shirley, Hale Foreman. Pediatric psychiatry by Shirley, 
Hale Foreman. First edition. Very good, little torn price-
clipped dust jacket. $20.00 

 

79. 
Knight, C. (Clarence Knight) Aldrich. An introduction to 
dynamic psychiatry [by] C. Knight Aldrich. Foreword by.. 
by Knight, C. (Clarence Knight) Aldrich. Some underlining 
else good. $17.00 

 



80. 
Group for the Advancement of Psychiatry. Psychiatry and 
Public Affairs by Group for the Advancement of 
Psychiatry. Very good in good dust jacket. Dust jacket 
edge chipped and soiled. Tips bumped. First edition. 
$20.00 

 

81. 
Novey, Samuel. The Second Look: The Reconstruction of 
Personal History in Psychiatry and Psychoanalysis by 
Novey, Samuel. Very good in very good little edge-nicked 
little chip to spine fold dust jacket. $35.00 

 

82. 
Glasser, William. Reality Therapy: A New Approach to 
Psychiatry (Perennial Library). Very good paperback, 
some light wear and creasing. Used book. $17.00 

 

   

 



83. 
Kazdin, Alan E. Conduct Disorders in Childhood and 
Adolescence (Developmental Clinical Psychology and 
Psychiatry). 4th printing. Some ink marks to edges, 
creasing to cover, else good. $17.00 

 

84. 
Leaf, Munro; Menninger, William C. You and Psychiatry by 
Leaf, Munro; Menninger, William C. Good condition, no 
dustjacket, tips torn, little wear to head and base of 
spine, name in ink to front free end page, 8vo, 175 pages 
$30.00 

 

85. 
Brown, Charles J.; Lago, Armando L. The Politics of 
Psychiatry in Revolutionary Cuba. Near fine. $24.50 

    



86. 
Glasser, William. Reality Therapy: A New Approach to 
Psychiatry. Good hardcover with dust jacket. Waterstain 
on top left of dust jacket, along top left of front cover and 
top of spine. Water stain from title page to page 13 of 
foreword. Beveled edges. Writing in ink on free end 
paper. Underlining in pencil throughout book. 8vo, 166 
pp. $45.00 

 

87. 
Leaf, Munro; Menninger, William C. You and Psychiatry by 
Leaf, Munro; Menninger, William C. Good condition, no 
dustjacket, tips torn, little wear to head and base of 
spine, name in ink to front free end page, 8vo, 175 pages 
$30.00 

 

88. 
Brown, Charles J.; Lago, Armando L. The Politics of 
Psychiatry in Revolutionary Cuba. Near fine. $24.50 

 

 

 

 

 



89. 
William Alanson White Association The contributions of 
Harry Stack Sullivan; a symposium on interpersonal 
theory in psychiatry and social science. Edited by Patrick 
Mullahy by William Alanson White Association Very good 
in sunned, edgenicked little chipped dust jacket. $25.00 

 

90. 
Boothe, Bert E. Toward a science of psychiatry;: Impact of 
the research development program of the National 
Institute of Mental Health. In Very good nicked dust 
jacket. First Edition. $17.00 

 

   

91. 
Bellak, Leopold. Contemporary European psychiatry by 
Bellak, Leopold. First paperback edition. Very good. 
$17.00 

 



92. 
Franz Alexander, M.D. and Helen Ross. The Impact of 
Freudian Psychiatry. Good paperback, sm8vo, 305 pages, 
cover has creases and discoloration, underlining 
throughout, name in ink on title page, sticker on front 
cover, else clean pages, prompt shipping and tracking. 
$30.00 

 

93.  
Torrey, E. Fuller. The Death of Psychiatry by Torrey, E. 
Fuller. Very good in Very good nicked dust jacket. First 
Edition. $17.00 

 

94. 
Thomas McGlashan (Editor) The Borderline: Current 
Empirical Research (Progress in Psychiatry Series) Near 
fine in near fine nicked dust jacket. First edition. $20.00 

 



95. 
Mullahy, Patrick. A study of interpersonal relations; new 
contributions to psychiatry by Mullahy, Patrick Name in 
ink half-title page, some creasing and rubbing to cover, 
else very good. $17.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

96. 
Whittington, H.G. Psychiatry in the American Community. 
VERY Good or Better hardcover with Good dust jacket, 
8vo, 476 pp. $65.00 

 



97. 
Feinstein, Sherman C. [Editor]. Adolescent Psychiatry: 
Developmental and Clinical Studies (Adolescent 
Psychiatry Series). Very good in very good nicked dust 
jacket. $25.00 

 

98. 
Dulcan, Mina K.; Popper, Charles W. Concise Guide to 
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry (Concise Guides) Very 
Good. $17.00 

 

99. 
Allen, Professor Richard [Editor]; Ferster, Professor Elyce 
[Editor]; Rubin, Professor Jesse [Editor]. Readings in Law 
and Psychiatry. Very good. $35.00 

 



100. 
Kalinowsky, Lothar B. / Hippius, Hanns MD / Klein, 
Helmfried E. MD. Biological Treatments in Psychiatry Very 
good hardcover NO DJ. Clean pages; mostly untouched. 
Sm 4to, 424pp. $45.00 

 

101. 
Anthony, James E. MD (Editor). The Child in His Family, 
The International Yearbook for Child Psychiatry and Allied 
Disciplines, Volume I. Very good hardcover w/DJ. Tanning 
on paper DJ, slight scuffing on fore edge; clean pages 
within. Sm 4to, 492pp. $55.00 

 

102. 
Noveck, Simon PhD. Judaism and Psychiatry. Good 
hardcover w/no DJ. Ex-library w/ name in ink on front 
rear paste down. Deckle edges. Minor staining - interior 
pages and rear paste down. 8vo, 197pp. $45.00 

 



103. 
Szasz, Tomas S. Law, Liberty, and Psychiatry: A shocking 
report by a prominent psychiatrist and psychoanalyst on 
the threat to American constitutional freedoms posed by 
widespread mental health practices. VERY Good or better 
hardcover with acceptable dust jacket, tearing and 
chipping to dust jacket with tape on spine, sm4to, 281 pp. 
$65.00 

 

104. 
Wortis, Joseph. Soviet Psychiatry by Wortis, Joseph. Very 
good name in pencil front free endpaper no dust jacket. 
First edition. Psychiatry. Soviet Union. $17.00 

 

105. 
Feinstein, Sherman C. [Editor]; Giovacchini, Peter L. 
[Editor]; Adolescent Psychiatry, Volume 9: Developmental 
and Clinical Studies. Very good in torn chipped dust 
jacket. $17.00 

 



106. 
Feinstein, Judith Kelinson. Adolescent Psychiatry Vol 2 (v. 
2). Bookplate front endpaper, else very good in torn 
price-clipped dust jacket. $17.00 

 

107. 
Group for the Advancement of Psychiatry 
Sex and the College Student by Group for the 
Advancement of Psychiatry. Very good condition, 
underlining in ink, cover little faded. $17.00 

 

108. 
Caplan, Ruth B. Psychiatry and the community in 
nineteenth-century America; the recurring concern with 
the environment in the prevention and treatment of 
mental illness [by] Ruth B. Caplan, in collaboration with 
Gerald Caplan by Caplan, Ruth B. Name in ink front 
endpaper, else very good in very good little chipped dust 
jacket. First edition. $20.00 

 



109. 
Davenport, C.B. Research in Eugenics by Davenport, C.B. 
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from 
Science, N.S., Vol. LIV, No. 1400, Pages 391-397, October 
28, 1921. Edges sunned, chipped and torn else very good. 
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from 
Science, N.S., Vol. LIV, No. 1400, Pages 391-397, October 
28, 1921. Edges sunned, chipped and torn else very good. 

 

110. 
Newfield, Maurice, editor; The Eugenics Society. The 
Eugenics Review Vol. XXVIII, No. 2 July 1936 by Newfield, 
Maurice, editor; The Eugenics Society. First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Features articles such as 
"Eugenic Aspects of the Merseyside Survey" by D. 
Caradog Jones, "Eugenics in Czechoslovakia" by Dr. B. 
Sekla, and "The Marriage Schedule and the Press" by C.P. 
Blacker. Ownership stamp from the Blandy Experimental 
Farm front cover, ownership signature from O.E. White 
front cover, few nicks head of spine else very good. Hole 
in bottom edge. Eugenics. Genetics. $100.00  

111. 
 
Davenport, Charles B. Research in Eugenics by Davenport, 
Charles B. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprinted from Science, N.S., Vol. LIV, No. 1400, Pages 
391-397, October 28, 1921. Edges little chipped else very 
good. Eugenics. Genetics. Science. $100.00 

 



112. 
Mayer, Joseph. Eugenics in Roman Catholic Literature by 
Mayer, Joseph. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprinted from Eugenics, official organ of The American 
Eugenics Society, Inc, Vol. III, No. 2, February 1930. Very 
good. Eugenics. Religion. Catholicism. $75.00 

 

113. 
Cole, Leon J. The Relation of Eugenics to Euthenics by 
Cole, Leon J. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprinted from the Popular Science Monthly, November 
1912. Read before the Eugenics Club of the University of 
Wisconsin. Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East 
front cover, pages uncut and sunned else very good. 
$85.00 

 

114. 
Muller, H.J. 
The Dominance of Economics Over Eugenics 
collectible, offprint, reprinted from the Scientific 
Monthly, July (1933) Vol. XXXVII, pg. 40-47 sm4to $100.00 

 



115. 
Pearl, Raymond. The Present State of Eugenics by Pearl, 
Raymond. Very Good $125.00 

 

116. 
East, E. M. The Genetic Basis of Eugenics by East, E. M. 
1928. Reprint from Proceedings of the Third Race 
Betterment Conference, Jan. 2-6, 1928. Ownership 
stamp: "Karl Sax, Biological Lab., Cambridge, Mass." 
Ownership stamp: "E. M. East, Bussey Institution, Forest 
Hills, Mass." Pencil marking, front page. Minor creasing, 
rust marks from staples. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $100.00 

 

117. 
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